293910

CH \$2365.0

TI O (DEIV) (ICIC) (OC

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank Corporation		01/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America Corporation
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939100	26.2 CURB CREW
Registration Number:	2985856	26.2 CURB CREW THE LASALLE BANK CHICAGO MARATHON
Registration Number:	2990073	26.2 CURB CREW THE LASALLE BANK CHICAGO MARATHON
Registration Number:	2717105	ALLTRADE
Registration Number:	2797343	BANKSPHERE
Registration Number:	1860522	BUSINESS CLASS
Registration Number:	2846054	BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP PLUS
Registration Number:	1978676	CAPITAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1470920	CASHPRO
Registration Number:	3215057	CASHPRO ACCELERATE
Registration Number:	2829418	CASHPRO FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2682417	CASHPRO WEB
Registration Number:	2839647	CASHPRO WEB AUTO ACCOUNT
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0988

Registration Number:	2421660	CASHPRO+
Registration Number:	2421659	CASHPRO+
Registration Number:	3081127	DANS
Registration Number:	3009921	DIRECT ACCESS NOTES
Registration Number:	2794377	EL BANCO QUE TRABAJA PARA TI
Registration Number:	2943299	GLOBALGATEWAY
Registration Number:	1850879	IMAGELOCK
Registration Number:	2402416	IMAGELOCK+
Registration Number:	1492553	INDEPENDENCE ONE
Registration Number:	1628587	INDEPENDENCE ONE
Registration Number:	1306343	LASALLE BANK
Registration Number:	1898288	LASALLE BANK
Registration Number:	2078343	LASALLE BANK CHICAGO MARATHON
Registration Number:	3069714	LASALLE BANK CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3299022	LASALLE BANK MIDWEST N.A.
Registration Number:	3262423	LASALLE BANK MIDWEST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	2317980	LASALLE BANK N.A.
Registration Number:	3150936	LASALLE BANK OPEN
Registration Number:	2882782	LASALLE BANK OPEN
Registration Number:	3159286	LASALLE BANK OPEN
Registration Number:	2739889	LASALLE BANK OPEN
Registration Number:	2734093	LASALLE BANK SHAMROCK SHUFFLE
Registration Number:	3312366	LASALLE BANK THEATRE
Registration Number:	2850312	LASALLE CAPITAL ADVISORS
Registration Number:	3009920	LASALLE DIRECT ACCESS NOTES
Registration Number:	2420534	LASALLE FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	1737031	LASALLE LINK
Registration Number:	2680081	LASALLE MYSITES
Registration Number:	2755123	LASALLE MYSITES
Registration Number:	2533226	LASALLE PC LINK
Registration Number:	2533224	LASALLE PC LINK
Registration Number:	1592322	LASALLE SELECT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2686326	LASALLENOTES
Registration Number:	1905929	LEASETOPS
Registration Number:	2908128	MAKE IT MORE MEANINGFUL

REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0989

Registration Number:	2657796	MAXTRAD
Registration Number:	2843480	MAXTRAD
Registration Number:	2549998	MILCS
Registration Number:	2307038	MILE BY MILE
Registration Number:	2761074	
Registration Number:	2431986	MUNITOPS
Registration Number:	2561802	MYSITES
Registration Number:	2682706	MYSITES
Registration Number:	1580724	OPTION ONE
Registration Number:	2909746	PAYMENTEDGE
Registration Number:	2795799	PENSIONPAY EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2793888	PORTAL ARBITRAGE OPPORTUNITIES OFFSHORE FUND LTD.
Registration Number:	2790449	PORTAL ARBITRAGE OPPORTUNITIES FUNDS
Registration Number:	2790448	PORTAL FUNDS
Registration Number:	2790450	PORTAL MARKET DECISIONS FUNDS
Registration Number:	2788201	PORTAL MARKET DECISIONS OFFSHORE FUND LTD.
Registration Number:	3110722	PORTFOLIO CONSULTANT
Registration Number:	2873443	REDEFINE YOUR LIMITS
Registration Number:	1592323	SELECT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2734090	SHAMROCK SHUFFLE
Registration Number:	3014194	SHAREHOLDER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2831648	SMALL BUSINESS. IT'S BIG TO US.
Registration Number:	3140813	STANDARD FEDERAL CAPITAL ADVISORS
Registration Number:	2972123	SUPERMONEY CARD
Registration Number:	1910389	TARGET
Registration Number:	2295212	THE BANK THAT WORKS
Registration Number:	3325739	THE LASALLE BANK DO-IT-YOURSELF MESSIAH
Registration Number:	2318091	THE LASALLE BANKS CHICAGO MARATHON
Registration Number:	1703261	THE LASALLE STREET VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	1481039	
Registration Number:	1604018	
Registration Number:	1483784	TRENDTECH
Registration Number:	3151257	TRUSTVIEW EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2741071	WORKPLACEDIRECT

REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0990

Registration Number:	2835882	WORKPLACEDIRECT
Serial Number:	78841496	AUTOSPHERE
Serial Number:	78502141	BILLERSEDGE
Serial Number:	77101380	CHICAGO MARATHON
Serial Number:	78740876	LASALLE BANK OPEN
Serial Number:	78811225	LASALLE MONEYMARKETS EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78974709	PRIVACYFIRST
Serial Number:	76538719	SUPERMONEY
Serial Number:	77114015	THE LASALLE BANK CHICAGO HALF MARATHON
Serial Number:	77114016	THE LASALLE BANK COLUMBUS HALF MARATHON
Serial Number:	77114022	THE LASALLE BANK DETROIT HALF MARATHON
Serial Number:	77114010	THE LASALLE BANK HALF MARATHON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)733-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer
Address Line 1: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50195.1078.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/
Date:	01/31/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=LASALLE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=LASALLE ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=LASALLE ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=LASALLE ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment"), dated as of (10, 30, 2008, is from LASALLE BANK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 ("Assignor"), to BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark applications and registrations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (i) the goodwill in the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks and all other rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

LASALLE BANK CORPORATION

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

Its: Ass't General Coursel

Its: Assid General Course

EXHIBIT A

Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
AUTOSPHERE	78/841,496	March 20, 2006
BILLERSEDGE	78/502,141	October 19, 2004
CHICAGO MARATHON	77/101,380	February 7, 2007
LASALLE BANK OPEN & Design	78/740,876	October 25, 2005
LASALLE MONEYMARKETS EXPRESS	78/811,225	February 9, 2006
PRIVACYFIRST	78/974,709	September 14, 2006
SUPERMONEY	76/538,719	August 20, 2003
THE LASALLE BANK CHICAGO HALF MARATHON	77/114,015	February 22, 2007
THE LASALLE BANK COLUMBUS HALF MARATHON	77/114,016	February 22, 2007
THE LASALLE BANK DETROIT HALF MARATHON	77/114,022	February 22, 2007
THE LASALLE BANK HALF MARATHON	77/114,010	February 22, 2007

Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Issued
26.2 CURB CREW	2,939,100	April 12, 2005
26.2 CURB CREW THE LASALLE BANK CHICAGO	2,985,856	August 16, 2005
MARATHON & Design		
26.2 CURB CREW THE LASALLE BANK CHICAGO	2,990,073	August 30, 2005
MARATHON & Design		
ALL TRADE	2,717,105	May 20, 2003
BANKSPHERE	2,797,343	December 23, 2003
BUSINESS CLASS	1,860,522	October 25, 1994
BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP PLUS	2,846,054	May 25, 2004
CAPITAL ADVANTAGE	1,978,676	June 4, 1996
CASHPRO	1,470,920	December 29, 1987
CASHPRO ACCELERATE	3,215,057	March 6, 2007
CASHPRO FREEDOM	2,829,418	April 6, 2004
CASHPRO WEB	2,682,417	February 4, 2003
CASHPRO WEB AUTO ACCOUNT	2,839,647	May 11, 2004
CASHPRO+	2,421,660	January 16, 2001
CASHPRO+	2,421,659	January 16, 2001
DANS	3,081,127	April 18, 2006
DIRECT ACCESS NOTES	3,009,921	November 1, 2005
EL BANCO QUE TRABAJA PARA TI (THE BANK THAT WORKS FOR YOU)	2,794,377	December 16, 2003
GLOBAL GATEWAY	2,943,299	April 26, 2005
IMAGELOCK	1,850,879	August 23, 1994
IMAGELOCK+	2,402,416	November 7, 2000
INDEPENDENCE ONE	1,492,553	June 14, 1988
INDEPENDENCE ONE & Design	1,628,587	December 18, 1990
LASALLE BANK	1,306,343	November 20, 1984
LASALLE BANK	1,898,288	June 6, 1995
LASALLE BANK CHICAGO MARATHON	2,078,343	July 15, 1997
LASALLE BANK CORPORATION	3,069,714	March 21, 2006
LASALLE BANK MIDWEST N.A.	3,299,022	September 25, 2007

Mark	Reg. No.	Issued
LASALLE BANK MIDWEST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	3,262,423	July 10, 2007
LASALLE BANK N.A.	2,317,980	February 15, 2000
LASALLE BANK OPEN	3,150,936	October 3, 2006
LASALLE BANK OPEN & Design	2,882,782	September 7, 2004
LASALLE BANK OPEN & Design	3,159,286	October 17, 2006
LASALLE BANK OPEN & Design	2,739,889	July 22, 2003
LASALLE BANK SHAMROCK SHUFFLE	2,734,093	July 8, 2003
LASALLE BANK THEATRE & Design	3,312,366	October 16, 2007
LASALLE CAPITAL ADVISORS	2,850,312	June 8, 2004
LASALLE DIRECT ACCESS NOTES	3,009,920	November 1, 2005
LASALLE FINANCIAL SERVICES	2,420,534	January 16, 2001
LASALLE LINK	1,737,031	December 1, 1992
LASALLE MYSITES	2,680,081	January 28, 2003
LASALLE MYSITES	2,755,123	August 26, 2003
LASALLE PC LINK	2,533,226	January 29, 2002
LASALLE PC LINK & Design	2,533,224	January 29, 2002
LASALLE SELECT SERVICES	1,592,322	April 17, 1990
LASALLENOTES LASALLENOTES	2,686,326	February 11, 2003
LEASETOPS	1,905,929	July 18, 1995
MAKE IT MORE MEANINGFUL	2,908,128	December 7, 2004
MAXTRAD		December 10, 2002
MAXTRAD	2,657,796	·
	2,843,480	May 18, 2004 March 19, 2002
MILCS	2,549,998	
MILE BY MILE	2,307,038	January 11, 2000
Miscellaneous People Design	2,761,074	September 9, 2003
MUNITOPS	2,431,986	February 27, 2001
MYSITES	2,561,802	April 16, 2002
MYSITES	2,682,706	February 4, 2003
OPTION ONE	1,580,724	January 30, 1990
PAYMENTEDGE	2,909,746	December 14, 2004
PENSIONPAY EXPRESS	2,795,799	December 16, 2003
PORTAL ARBITAGE OPPORTUNITIES OFFSHORE	2,793,888	December 16, 2003
FUND LTD. PORTAL ARBITRAGE OPPORTUNITIES FUNDS	2,790,449	December 9, 2003
PORTAL FUNDS	2,790,448	December 9, 2003
PORTAL MARKET DECISIONS FUNDS	2,790,450	December 9, 2003
PORTAL MARKET DECISIONS OFFSHORE FUND LTD.	2,788,201	December 2, 2003
PORTFOLIO CONSULTANT	3,110,722	June 27, 2006
REDEFINE YOUR LIMITS	2,873,443	August 17, 2004
SELECT SERVICES	1,592,323	August 17, 2004 April 17, 1990
SHAMROCK SHUFFLE	2,734,090	July 8, 2003
SHAREHOLDER EXPRESS	3,014,194	November 8, 2005
SMALL BUSINESS. IT'S BIG TO US.	2,831,648	April 13, 2004
		<u> </u>
STANDARD FEDERAL CAPITAL ADVISORS SUPERMONEY CARD	3,140,813	September 12, 2006
	2,972,123	July 19, 2005
TARGET	1,910,389	August 8, 1995
THE BANK THAT WORKS	2,295,212	November 30, 1999
THE LASALLE BANK DO-IT-YOURSELF MESSIAH	3,325,739	October 30, 2007
THE LASALLE BANKS CHICAGO MARATHON & Design	2,318,091	February 15, 2000
THE LASALLE STREET VIEWPOINT	1,703,261	July 28, 1992
TORCH & FLAG Design	1,481,039	March 15, 1988

Mark	Reg. No.	Issued
TORCH & FLAG IN TRIANGLE	1,604,018	June 26, 1990
TRENDTECH	1,483,784	April 5, 1988
TRUSTVIEW EXPRESS	3,151,257	October 3, 2006
WORKPLACEDIRECT	2,741,071	July 29, 2003
WORKPLACEDIRECT & Design	2,835,882	April 27, 2004

WCSR 3828016v1

RECORDED: 01/31/2008